UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 8 2014 APR 14 PH 2:48

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

MACKAY INVESTMENTS, LLC

Jackson Hole Camp Ground Public Water System PWS ID # WY5600520

Respondent.

Docket No. SDWA-08-2013-0058

Notice is hereby given to the Presiding Officer and to Counsel for the Respondent that Mia Bearley, Enforcement Attorney for the United States Environmental Protection Agency Region 8, is replacing Dana J. Stotsky and entering her appearance as Counsel for the Complainant in the above-captioned matter. This submission is effective immediately. Correspondence to the Complainant should be sent to Ms. Bearley at the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8, 1595 Wynkoop Street (8ENF-L), Denver, Colorado, 80202-1129. Ms. Bearley may be contacted by telephone at (303) 312-6554, by facsimile at (303) 312-7202, and by electronic mail at <u>bearley.mia@epa.gov.</u>

Respectfully submitted this 14th day of April, 2014.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, REGION 8, Complainant.

Mia Bearley, Enforcement Attorney U.S. EPA, Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street (8ENF-L) Denver, CO 80202-1129 Telephone: (303) 312-6554 Facsimile: (303) 312-7202

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the original and one true and correct copy of the foregoing Status Report were served upon each of the following on Monday, April 14, 2014 as indicated below:

ŧo

Mr. Jamie Mackay, Registered Agent for Mackay Investments, LLC 2780 North Moose Wilson Road P.O. Box 1827 Wilson, WY 83014

and

Tina Artemis Region 8 Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, Colorado 80202-1129 By Hand Delivery – Original and one true copy

and

Hon. Elyana R. Sutin Regional Judicial Officer U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, Colorado 80202-1129 By Hand Delivery – one true copy

Date: Monday, April 14, 2014

Dayle Aldinger By: 📈